MASS TIMES

Parish of St. Colmcille, Knocklyon
MASS TIMES FOR ADVENT

Monday 19th - Friday 23rd Dec.
8.25a.m. 10 a.m. and 7 p.m.

CHRISTMAS
LITURGY SERVICES

FesTIvAL OF CAROLS
Monday 19th December
7.30 p.m.

CONFESSIONS
Christmas Eve - 24th December
10.30 a.m. - 12 noon
4p.m.-5p.m.

6.30 p.m. -7 p.m.

MaAss TIMES

CHRISTMAS EVE
Saturday 24th December

5.30 p.m. 7 p.m.
830 p.m. 10p.m.
MaAss TIMES

CHRISTMAS DAY
Sunday 25th December
8a.m. 9a.m.
10a.m. 11la.m. 12.30 p.m.

ST. STEPHEN’S DAY
MaAss AT 10 A.M. ONLY

MASSES DURING THE WEEK
10 A.M. ONLY

NEIGHBOURING PARISHES

Firhouse  Saturday 6 p.m.
Sunday: 10.30 a.m., 12 noon
Ballyroan Saturday 7 p.m.
Sunday: 9,10.30a.m., 12 noon

Ballyboden Saturday 6.30 p.m.
Sunday 10.30 a.m., 12 noon, 6.30p.m.

VDP CHRISTMAS COLLECTION
on last Sunday amounted
to €37,765. Again, many
thanks for your kind
generosity.

MINISTERS OF THE EUCHARIST who
have not vyet filled in
CHRISTMAS DAY ROSTER, please
do so.

MINISTERS NEEDED FOR THE
12.30 p.M. MASS ON CHRISTMAS
Dav.

MINISTERS OF THE WORD - Guide
for Readers available in the
Sacristy.

Prayer before Confession
Come Holy Spirit intfo my soul.

Enlighten my mind that T may
know the sins I ought to
confess, and grant me Your
grace to confess them fully,
humbly and with a contrite
heart.

Help me to firmly resolve not
to commit them again. Amen

MASS INTENTIONS

Mon. 12th December
10a.m. William & Margaret Shannon
Michael & Teresa Corcoran

Patrick Corcoran
7 p.m. Pakie & Margaret Treacy
Tues. 13th December
10 a.m. John Griffin
7 p.m. James, Donal &

Betty McNamara
Wed. 14th December
10 a.m. McCarthy Family
7 p.m. Michael & Julia Kirwan
Thurs. 15th December
10 a.m. Emily Hughes

Sean Cantwell

Nuala & Ciaran Cantwell
7 p.m. Aidan Gilleran [M.M]
Fri. 16th December
10 a.m. Dan & William McCarthy
7 p.m. John & Bridie Hynes
Sat. 17th December
7 p.m. Paddy Ryan

Hannah & Alex Canning
Sun. 18th December
9a.m. Annie Kilgannon
10 a.m. Beryl Copland [M.M.]

11 a.m. Lillian & Martin Roche

12.30 p.m. Kathleen & James Keenan
William Keane

7 p.m. Francis Carberry

Mon. 19th December
10 a.m. Jim & Molly O’Connor

Molly & Bob Freeman
7 p.m. Toni Smyth
Tues. 20th December
8.25a.m. Brigid, Joseph & Keys families
7 p.m. Jim Bradshaw
Wed. 21st December
8.25a.m. Noeleen Duke
7 p.m. Conor Farrelly

Shane D’Alton

Thurs. 22nd December
8.25a.m. Joe Byron
7 p.m. Frank McGrath
Catherine Callaghan
Fri. 23rd December
8.25a.m. John ,Rose, Francis
& Hannigan Families
10 a.m. Molly Nally
7 p.m. Stella Monaghan
Mon. 26th December
10a.m. Stephen McCarthy
Dylan Fisher
Tues. 27th December
10a.m. Kevin Mongey
Thurs. 29th December
10a.m. Peter McDonagh
Sat. 31st December
7 p.m. Richard Sadlier

BAPTISM DATES ‘ Volunteer/Leader Forms for

JAN 14th 21st FEB 11th 18th
Contact Parish Office 4941204

‘YOU SHALL BE MY WITNESSES’
available from the Presbytery.

CHURCH SHOP OPENING HOURS
Monday - Friday
after 10 a.m. Mass
Sunday: after 10. am. 11 a.m.
12.30 p.m. Masses

HouseBOUND & HOSPITAL

PARISHIONERS
If you or any member of your family is
unable to come to Church due to
sickness or old age, or in hospital, please
contact the Parish Office at 4941204 and
arrangements can be made to bring
Holy Communion to them.




